JP \$40.00 116142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jochen PRAEFKE	02/20/2007
Armin RIX	02/20/2007
Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ	02/22/2007
Matthias GROEMPING	02/24/2007
Frank HOEPER	02/20/2007
Udo PETERS	02/20/2007
Joerg LEISTNER	02/20/2007
Franz NIERLICH	02/22/2007
Dirk ROETTGER	02/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXENO OLEFINCHEMIE GMBH
Street Address:	Paul-Baumann-Strasse 1
City:	Marl
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-45772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11614275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: gtsige@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

500239905 REEL: 019017 FRAME: 0745

293256US
GenetTsige
if

source=293256USASSIGNMENT#page26.tif source=293256USASSIGNMENT#page27.tif

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFKE, S	Stettiner Straß	3e 2 a, D-45739 Oer-Erkens	schwick, GERMANY,	
INSERT NAMES		2) Armin RIX, Alpenro	senweg 31, I	0-45770 Marl, GERMANY		
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		3) Silvia SANTIAGO F	ERNANDE	Z, c/Arzobispo Guisasola n		
		ES-33009 Oviedo, SPA 4) Matthias GRÖMPIN STATES OF AMERIC	G, 72 Brittan	y Drive, US-70065 Kenner	, Louisiana, UNITED	
	***************************************	5) Frank HÖPER, Deve	nterstraße 3,	D-45721 Haltern am See,	GERMANY,	
		6) Udo PETERS, Neula	ındstraße 116	, D-45770 Marl, GERMA1	NY,	
		7) Jörg LEISTNER, Ho	ltwicker Stra	ße 64, D-45721 Haltern an	see, GERMANY,	
		8) Franz NIERLICH, V	ikariestraße	16, D-45768 Marl, GERM	ANY,	
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER, We	esterholter W	eg 67, D-45657 Recklingh	ausen, GERMANY	
					, respect	ively,
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain n	ew and useful improvement	nts in: PROC	CESS FOR PREPARING E	THYL TERT-BUTYL	
	ETHER FROM TECH	INICAL MIXTURES OF	C4 HYDRO	CARBONS		
NSERT DATE (N- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:		n for Letters Patent was ex				
NICETN'E NI AN CE	(Application No. 11	614,275	, filed	December 21, 2006), and
NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, O	KENO Olefinchemie GmbI	1			
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place of bu	siness at: Paul-Baumann-	Straße 1, D-45772 Mar	1,
	Germany					
	is desirous of acquiring	the entire right title and	interect in an	d to said invention and in a	and to any Letters Pater	it that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	20. Feb. 2007		John M
		(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMPING
Date:			
Date.		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPER
D			
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
-			
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:		***************************************	
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
WARRANCE TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	(Signature of Inventor)	
Data		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFKE,	Stettiner Straß	e 2 a, D-45739 Oer-Erkenschwick,	GERMANY,
NSERT NAMES		2) Armin RIX, Alpenro	osenweg 31, D	-45770 Marl, GERMANY,	
IND RESIDENCE IDDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		3) Silvia SANTIAGO	FERNANDEZ	, c/Arzobispo Guisasola nº 16, 8°	dcha,
		ES-33009 Oviedo SPA 4) Matthias GRÖMPIN STATES OF AMERIC	NG, 72 Brittan	y Drive, US-70065 Kenner, Louisi	ana, UNITED
		5) Frank HÖPER, Dev	enterstraße 3,	D-45721 Haltern am See, GERMA	NY,
		6) Udo PETERS, Neul	andstraße 116	D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,	
		7) Jörg LEISTNER, H	oltwicker Stra	3e 64, D-45721 Haltern am See, G	ERMANY,
		8) Franz NIERLICH, V	/ikariestraße 1	6, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY,	
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER, W	esterholter W	eg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, G	ERMANY
					, respectively,
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain n	new and useful improvement	ents in: PROC	ESS FOR PREPARING ETHYL	TERT-BUTYL
	ETHER FROM TECH	INICAL MIXTURES OF	C4 HYDROC	CARBONS	
NSERT DATE IN- TENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	*****	n for Letters Patent was e			
ECLAIOTION.					
NSERT NAME	(Application No. 11	/614,275	, filed	December 21, 2006), and
IND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, O	KENO Olefinchemie Gmb	Н		
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place of bus	siness at: Paul-Baumann-Straße 1	, D-45772 Marl,
	Germany				
	is desirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title and	interest in an	d to said invention and in and to ar	y Letters Patent that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:	62/20/2007	(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
F .			Allian Keyx
Date:		(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date:	4.004.000.000		<u> </u>
		(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMPING
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FOURTH FLOOR

1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFKE, Stettiner Straße 2 a, D-45739 Oer-Erkenschwick, GERMANY,
SERT NAMES		2) Armin RIX, Alpenrosenweg 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,
DRESS OF IE INVENTORS:		3) Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ, c/Arzobispo Guisasola nº 16, 8º dcha, FS-33009 Oviedo, SPAIN
		4) Matthias GRÖMPING, 72 Brittany Drive, US-70065 Kenner, Louisiana, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
		5) Frank HÖPER, Deventerstraße 3, D-45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY,
		6) Udo PETERS, Neulandstraße 116, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,
		7) Jörg LEISTNER, Holtwicker Straße 64, D-45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY,
		8) Franz NIERLICH, Vikariestraße 16, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY,
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER, Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, GERMANY
		, respectively.
SERT TITLE INVENTION:	have invented certain	new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PREPARING ETHYL TERT-BUTYL
	ETHER FROM TEC	HNICAL MIXTURES OF C4 HYDROCARBONS
SERT DATE IN- INTORS SIGNED ICLARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was executed on
	(Application No. 11	/614,275 , filed <u>December 21, 2006</u>), an
SERT NAME ND ADDRESS OF DMPANY OR THER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, O	XENO Olefinchemie GmbH
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Paul-Baumann-Straße 1, D-45772 Marl,
	Germany	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date: _	02/22/2007	filu	islaulies Fernandoz
		(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMPING
Date:			
*****		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPER
Date:		(0)	× 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
		(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date:		
1000	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
4.00	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFKE, Stetti	ner Straß	e 2 a, D-4	5739 Oer-Erkensc	hwick, GERMANY,	
NSERT NAMES		2) Armin RIX, Alpenrosenv	veg 31, D	-45770 M	arl, GERMANY,		
ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS		3) Silvia SANTIAGO FERI	VANDEZ	, c/Arzobi	ispo Guisasola n°	16, 8° dcha,	
		ES-33009 Oviedo SPAIN 4) Matthias GRÖMPING, 7 STATES OF AMERICA	2 Brittany	Drive, U	S-70065 Kenner,	Louisiana, UNITED	
		5) Frank HÖPER, Deventer	straße 3, 1	D-45721 J	Haltern am See, G	ERMANY,	
		6) Udo PETERS, Neulandst	raße 116,	D-45770	Marl, GERMAN	Υ,	
		7) Jörg LEISTNER, Holtwi	cker Straß	Be 64, D-4	5721 Haltern am	See, GERMANY,	
		8) Franz NIERLICH, Vikar	iestraße 1	6, D-4576	8 Marl, GERMA	NY,	
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER, Wester	holter We	g 67, D-4	5657 Recklinghau	sen, GERMANY	
						, respec	tively,
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain n	ew and useful improvements in	n: PROC	ESS FOR	PREPARING ET	HYL TERT-BUTYI	_
	ETHER FROM TECH	INICAL MIXTURES OF C4 I	IYDROC	ARBONS	S		
NSERT DATE IN- PENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an application	n for Letters Patent was execut	ed on				
NO CONTRACTOR	(Application No. 11	/614,275	, filed	Decembe	er 21, 2006		_), and
NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNAE	WHEREAS, O	KENO Olefinchemie GmbH					
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a pla	ice of bus	iness at:	Paul-Baumann-St	таве 1, D-45772 Ма	rl,
	Germany						
		46				True Day	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date: 2/24/2007	Ruthia	S Grown Smg Matthias GRÖMMING
7 17	(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMMING
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPER
Date:		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFKE, Stet	ner Straße 2 a, D-4	5739 Oer-Erkenschwick, GE	KMANY,
INSERT NAMES		2) Armin RIX, Alpenrosen	veg 31, D-45770 M	arl, GERMANY,	
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS.			NANDEZ, c/Arzob	ispo Guisasola nº 16, 8º dcha	ι,
		ES-33009 Oviedo SPAIN 4) Matthias GRÖMPING, STATES OF AMERICA	2 Brittany Drive, U	S-70065 Kenner, Louisiana,	UNITED
		5) Frank HÖPER, Devente	straße 3, D-45721 I	Haltern am See, GERMANY	
		6) Udo PETERS, Neuland	raße 116, D-45770	Marl, GERMANY,	
		7) Jörg LEISTNER, Holtw	cker Straße 64, D-4	5721 Haltern am See, GERM	1ANY,
		8) Franz NIERLICH, Vika	estraße 16, D-4576	88 Marl, GERMANY,	
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER, Weste	holter Weg 67, D-4	5657 Recklinghausen, GERI	MANY
					, respectively,
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain i	new and useful improvements	a: PROCESS FOR	PREPARING ETHYL TER	T-BUTYL
	ETHER FROM TEC	HNICAL MIXTURES OF C4		S	
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:		on for Letters Patent was exec	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	(Application No. 11	/614,275	, filed Decemb	er 21, 2006), and
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, O	XENO Olefinchemie GmbH			
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a p	ice of business at:	Paul-Baumann-Straße 1, D-	45772 Marl,
	Germany				
	is desirous of acquirin	a the entire right title and int	east in and to said i	nyantian and in and to any I	attare Datant that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMPING
Date: 02/20/2007	Fn	ente (di pi
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPEK
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:		
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFK	E, Stettiner Straß	e 2 a, D-45739 Oer-Erkensch	wick, GERMANY,	
NSERT NAMES		2) Armin RIX, Alpe	enrosenweg 31, D	0-45770 Marl, GERMANY,		
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		3) Silvia SANTIAC	O FERNANDEZ	Z, c/Arzobispo Guisasola nº 1	6, 8° dcha,	
		ES-33009 Oviedo 4) Matthias GRÖM STATES OF AME	PING, 72 Brittan	y Drive, US-70065 Kenner, I	ouisiana, UNITED	
		5) Frank HÖPER, I	Deventerstraße 3,	D-45721 Haltern am See, GE	RMANY,	
		6) Udo PETERS, N	eulandstraße 116	, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY		
		7) Jörg LEISTNER	, Holtwicker Stra	ße 64, D-45721 Haltern am S	ee, GERMANY,	-
		8) Franz NIERLICI	I, Vikariestraße	6, D-45768 Marl, GERMAN	Υ,	
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER	, Westerholter W	eg 67, D-45657 Recklinghaus	sen, GERMANY	
					, respect	ively,
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain	new and useful improve	ements in: PROC	ESS FOR PREPARING ETH	 IYL TERT-BUTYL	,
		CHNICAL MIXTURES				
NSERT DATE IN- ZENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION		tion for Letters Patent wa		CARDONS		
	(Application No.	11/614,275	, filed	December 21, 2006), and
NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS,	OXENO Olefinchemie G	mbH			
	(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") hav	ing a place of bu	siness at: Paul-Baumann-Str	raße 1, D-45772 Mar	·l,
	Germany					
	is desirous of acquiri	ing the entire right title	and interest in an	d to said invention and in and	to any Letters Pater	nt that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMPING
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPER
Date: 52/20/07		Los Potes
	(Signature of Inventor)	Údo PETERS
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Franz MERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
-	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFKE, Stettiner Straße 2 a, D-45739 Oer-Erkenschwick, GERMAN	<u>Y, </u>			
NSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE		2) Armin RIX, Alpenrosenweg 31, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,				
ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		3) Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ, c/Arzobispo Guisasola nº 16, 8° dcha, FS-33009 Oviedo, SPAIN				
		4) Matthias GRÖMPING, 72 Brittany Drive, US-70065 Kenner, Louisiana, UNITE STATES OF AMERICA	D			
		5) Frank HÖPER, Deventerstraße 3, D-45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY,				
		6) Udo PETERS, Neulandstraße 116, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,				
	**************************************	7) Jörg LEISTNER, Holtwicker Straße 64, D-45721 Haltern am See, GERMANY,				
	8) Franz NIERLICH, Vikariestraße 16, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY,					
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER, Westerholter Weg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen, GERMANY				
			·			
		, resp	ectively,			
NSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:	have invented certain n	new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PREPARING ETHYL TERT-BUT	YL			
	ETHER FROM TECH	HNICAL MIXTURES OF C4 HYDROCARBONS				
NSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:						
DECLARATION:	for which an applicatio	n for Letters Patent was executed on				
NSERT NAME	(Application No. 11/	/614,275 , filed December 21, 2006), and			
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, OXENO Olefinchemie GmbH					
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Paul-Baumann-Straße 1, D-45772 M	Aarl,			
	Germany					

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
.000.00000.00000.000	3	(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:			
***************************************		(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date:			
***************************************		(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMPING
Date:			
-th-E a faith and land hills of sources		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:	202-20-2007	Tora	Jers her Jörg LEISTNER
		(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:			
***************************************	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
-	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		·
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
-	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFKE, S	Stettiner Straß	e 2 a, D-45739 Oer-Erkenschwic	k, GERMANY,
INSERT NAMES		2) Armin RIX, Alpenro	senweg 31, D	-45770 Marl, GERMANY,	
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:				, c/Arzobispo Guisasola nº 16, 8	° dcha,
		ES-33009 Oviedo SPA 4) Matthias GRÖMPIN STATES OF AMERIC	IG, 72 Brittan	y Drive, US-70065 Kenner, Louis	siana, UNITED
		5) Frank HÖPER, Deve	enterstraße 3,	D-45721 Haltern am See, GERM	ANY,
		6) Udo PETERS, Neul	andstraße 116	, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,	
		7) Jörg LEISTNER, Ho	oltwicker Stra	3e 64, D-45721 Haltern am See, 0	GERMANY,
		8) Franz NIERLICH, V	/ikariestraße 1	6, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY,	
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER, W	esterholter W	eg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen,	GERMANY
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:					, respectively,
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROCESS FOR PREPARING ETHYL TERT-BUTYL				
	ETHER FROM TECH	INICAL MIXTURES OF	C4 HYDROC	CARBONS	
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION:	for which an applicatio	n for Letters Patent was e	xecuted on _		
	(Application No. 11)	614,275	, filed	December 21, 2006), and
INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, OX	KENO Olefinchemie Gmb	H		
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having	a place of bus	siness at: Paul-Baumann-Straße	1, D-45772 Marl,
	Germany				
	is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and	interest in an	d to said invention and in and to	any Letters Patent that

may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	,		
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMPING
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPER
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:	22.02. 2007	X.	Jörg LEISTNER Vierle 4
		(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			_
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)		
Date:			
	(Signature of Inventor)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

Page 1 of 3

	WHEREAS, I (WE)	1) Jochen PRAEFKE, Stett	iner Straß	e 2 a, D-45739 Oer-Erkenschwi	ck, GERMANY,	
INSERT NAMÉS AND RESIDENCE		2) Armin RIX, Alpenrosen	weg 31, I	0-45770 Marl, GERMANY,		
AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:		3) Silvia SANTIAGO FER ES-33009 Oviedo, SPAIN	NANDEZ	Z, c/Arzobispo Guisasola nº 16, 3	3° dcha,	
		4) Matthias GRÖMPING, STATES OF AMERICA	72 Brittan	y Drive, US-70065 Kenner, Lou	isiana, UNITED	
	***************************************	5) Frank HÖPER, Devente	rstraße 3,	D-45721 Haltern am See, GERM	ЛANY,	
		6) Udo PETERS, Neulands	traße 116	, D-45770 Marl, GERMANY,		
		7) Jörg LEISTNER, Holtw	icker Stra	ße 64, D-45721 Haltern am See,	GERMANY,	
		8) Franz NIERLICH, Vika	riestraße	6, D-45768 Marl, GERMANY,		
		9) Dirk RÖTTGER, Weste	rholter W	eg 67, D-45657 Recklinghausen	, GERMANY	
					, respecti	ively,
INSER : TITLE OF INVENTION.	have invented certain r	new and useful improvements	in: PROC	ESS FOR PREPARING ETHY	L TERT-BUTYL	
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
INSERT DATE IN- VENTORS SIGNED				CARDONS		
DECLARATION:	for which an application	on for Letters Patent was execu	ited on			
INSERT NAME	(Application No. 11	/614,275	, filed	December 21, 2006), and
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	WHEREAS, O	XENO Olefinchemie GmbH				
	(hereinafter referred to	as "ASSIGNEE") having a pl	ace of bu	siness at: Paul-Baumann-Straß	e 1, D-45772 Marl	1,
	Germany					
	is desirous of a continu	a the entire right title and into	waat in an	d to said invention and in and to	any Latters Daten	at that

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jochen PRAEFKE
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Armin RIX
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Silvia SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Matthias GRÖMPING
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Frank HÖPER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Udo PETERS
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Jörg LEISTNER
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	Franz NIERLICH

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1-10

Date: 20. Feb. 2007		
	(Signature of Inventor) Dirk RÖTTGER	
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:		~~~~
	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	·····
	(Signature of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(Ognative of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
	(**************************************	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	······
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW FOURTH FLOOR 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

10/01

RECORDED: 03/15/2007